

## ICICI Prudential Life Insurance ropes in Tokyo Olympic 2020 medalist Lovlina Borgohain for a new digital campaign

- ICICI Prudential Life Insurance has launched a new digital campaign #TaiyaariSahiTohJeetPakki focusing on the importance of being prepared to achieve both life and financial goals
- Offers individuals a platform to connect with the Olympic medalist

Mumbai, November 10, 2021: ICICI Prudential Life Insurance today announced its association with Olympic medalist Lovlina Borgohain, to launch a new digital campaign - "Agar taiyaari sahi ho, toh jeet pakki hai".

Through this digital campaign, the Company intends to communicate the importance of how the right kind of preparation can give an individual the power to overcome any challenges in life. It connects seamlessly to the need for proper financial planning as it helps individuals deal with life's uncertainties and achieve their life goals. The Company has launched a comprehensive microsite displaying snippets that narrate the story of Lovlina's preparedness that enabled her to confront unforeseen roadblocks, overcome adversities and win a bronze medal for the country. Besides giving individuals an opportunity to be part of Lovlina's inspiring journey, the microsite also allows them to click a selfie with Lovlina through augmented reality.

Lovlina Borgohain, scripted history by clinching the bronze medal in the women's boxing (69kg) category at the Tokyo Olympics 2020. She is also a recipient of the prestigious Arjuna Award. The campaign aims to reinforce that being prepared in life and planning at the right time is essential to defeat adversities and achieve life goals.

ICICI Prudential Life Insurance wants to celebrate Lovlina's Olympic achievement and takes pride in helping her secure herself and her family's future through the Company's flagship Allin-One Term plan, 'ICICI Pru iProtect Smart' and its health insurance product, 'ICICI Pru Heart/Cancer Protect'.

The Company supports women in maximizing their potential in every sphere of life and also in enabling their financial independence, autonomy and supporting their families.

Mr. Manish Dubey, Chief Marketing Officer, ICICI Prudential Life Insurance said, "We are honoured to partner with Lovlina Borgohain, an athlete whose determination and perseverance has made the country proud. At ICICI Prudential Life Insurance our purpose is to empower people to achieve their goals and enable them to provide financial security to their families. For an individual to accomplish this, it is important to focus on being financially well



prepared for the future. We believe there is a natural synergy between our purpose and Lovlina's journey which exemplifies the pursuit of dreams and goals that require a disciplined approach, dedication, focus and preparedness. The digital campaign reinforces the power of life insurance for an individual to be prepared for any uncertainties in life. We need to bear in mind that for each long-term financial goal to achieve fruition, there is a need for astute planning, appropriate product selection and commitment to stay invested."

Speaking on the association, Ms. Lovlina Borgohain, Tokyo 2020 Olympic medalist said "I trust ICICI Prudential Life Insurance to secure me and my family's future. I am proud to be associated with a company, which has consistently delivered on its promises and has provided financial security to Indian families for over 20 years."

The campaign has been rolled out digitally and across various social media platforms, to drive reach, visibility and engagement with customers.

## About ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company (<u>www.iciciprulife.com</u>)

ICICI Prudential Life is promoted by ICICI Bank Limited and Prudential Corporation Holdings Limited. The Company began operations in fiscal 2001 and has consistently been amongst the top private sector life insurance companies in India on a Retail Weighted Received Premium (RWRP) basis. The Company offers an array of products in the Protection and Savings category which match the different life stage requirements of customers, enabling them to provide a financial safety net to their families as well as achieve their long-term financial goals. The digital platform of the Company provides a paperless onboarding experience to customers, empowers them to conduct an assortment of self-service transactions, provides a convenient route to make digital payments for purchasing and making renewal premium payments, and facilitates a hassle-free claims settlement process. On September 30, 2021 the Company had an AUM of Rs 2,370.87 billion and a Total Sum Assured of Rs 21.67 trillion. ICICI Prudential Life is listed on both the National Stock Exchange (NSE) Limited and the BSE Limited.

For further press queries email us on corporatecommunications@iciciprulife.com

## Disclaimer

Except for the historical information contained herein, statements in this release which contain words or phrases such as 'will', 'expected to', etc., and similar expressions or variations of such expressions may constitute 'forward-looking statements'. These forward-looking statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual results, opportunities and growth potential to differ materially from those suggested by the forward-looking statements. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the actual growth in demand for insurance and other financial products and services in the countries that we operate or where a material number of our customers reside, our ability to successfully implement our strategy, including our use of the Internet and other technology our exploration of merger and acquisition opportunities, our ability to integrate mergers or acquisitions into our operations and manage the risks associated with such acquisitions to achieve our strategic and financial objectives, our growth and expansion in domestic and overseas markets, technological changes, our ability to market new products, the outcome of any legal, tax or regulatory proceedings in India and in other jurisdictions we are or become a party to, the future impact of new accounting standards, our ability to implement our dividend policy, the impact of changes in insurance regulations and other regulatory changes in India and other jurisdictions on us. ICICI Prudential Life insurance undertakes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date thereof. This release does not constitute an offer of securities.